

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 725/2024

JYOTI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 65058/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 65057/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 14th May, 2024, the respondent-husband has been duly served with the summons in the present petition, however, none is present on his behalf.
2. Since none is present on behalf of the petitioner, in the interests of justice no adverse are passed today, list on 07th August, 2024.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS